HR 8071

1	House Resolution
2	A resolution acknowledging the 100th anniversary
3	celebration of the City of Sebastian.
4	
5	WHEREAS, on December 8, 1924, at 7:30 p.m. a meeting was
6	held at town hall in the Town of Sebastian, formerly a part of
7	St. Lucie County, for the purpose of organizing a municipal
8	government, and
9	WHEREAS, at that time, there was a total of 105 registered
10	voters within the proposed corporate boundaries, as certified by
11	Ada L. Type, Supervisor of Registrations for St. Lucie County,
12	of which in attendance were 82 of the town's registered voters,
13	and
14	WHEREAS, during that meeting, it was moved and seconded by
15	a vote of more than a majority of those present that a municipal
16	government should be organized, and that the municipal
17	corporation should be known as the "Town of Sebastian," and
18	WHEREAS, in 1925, the Town of Sebastian was reincorporated
19	as the "City of Sebastian" by Chapter 11155 of the Laws of
20	Florida, and
21	WHEREAS, now, 100 years later, 26,405 residents currently
22	reside in the riverfront community of the City of Sebastian
23	under the leadership of Mayor, Ed Dodd; Vice Mayor, Kelly Dixon;
24	Council Member, Fred Jones; Council Member, Christopher Nunn;
25	and Council Member, Bob McPartlan, and
	Dage 1 of 2

Page 1 of 2

hr8071-00

2024

FLORIDA	HOUSE	OF REPR	R E S E N T A T I V E S
---------	-------	---------	-------------------------

HR 8071

26	WHEREAS, on December 8, 2024, the residents of the City of
27	Sebastian will be commemorating the city's centennial, NOW,
28	THEREFORE,
29	
30	Be It Resolved by the House of Representatives of the State of
31	Florida:
32	
33	That we acknowledge the 100th anniversary celebration of
34	the City of Sebastian.